
Bid Scty X* X Bid Scty X X
Days 3 Days 3

SECTION 1: SOILS
Est. Qty. Est. Qty.

1,000 1,000

1,000 1,000

10,000 10,000

5,000 5,000

5,000 5,000

10,000 10,000

10,000 10,000

5,000 5,000

10 10

2,000 2,000

1,000 1,000

5,000 5,000

000 000

$50,000.00

$9.00

1.02 10 300 Rock excavation

1.03.10 100 Test rolling

$2,000.00

$5.00

$100,000.00

$75,000.00

1.06 10 100 Solid slab sodding $4.00 $20,000.00 $2.50 $12,500.00

1.04 10 100 Temporary silt fence $4.00 $20,000.00

$4,500.00 $2.00

$10.00

1.02 20 100 Unclassified borrow $20.00 $200,000.00 $7.00 $70,000.00

1.05 10 100 Nylon erosion control mat $10.00 $10,000.00 $4.00 $4,000.00

1.04 10 200 Temporary sediment basin $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $700.00 $7,000.00

1.04 10 300 Temporary silt dike $10.00 $20,000.00 $9.00 $18,000.00

$0.01 $100.00

$2.00 $10,000.00

15072
10/23/2014

Project Manager: Bill Harrell

T. MCDONALD

Addendums

CAP Project Number:

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION

Bid Date:

TOTAL BASE BID $8,781,325.26 $7,901,254.00
TOTAL UNIT PRICES $8,781,325.26 $7,901,254.00

Description

State of Oklahoma
Division of Capital Asset Management
Construction and Properties Department

Unit Price Totals Unit Price Totals

EUFAULA, OK 
From Date of Work Order                   
Receipt to June 30, 2015

BID TABULATION SHEET

Affidavits

Addendums

Affidavits

Project Name:
Project Location:
Using Agency:

State Parking Lot/Pavement Maintenance Program
Pavement Contract Area #2
OMES/DCAM Construction and Properties

Bidder's Name:

$3,000.00$3.00$7,000.00

$25.00

$4.50

City, State:

Completion: From Date of Work Order                                     Receipt to 
June 30, 2015

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

$125,000.00

$50,000.00

$90,000.00

$7.00

$100,000.00$10.00

$20.00

$15.00

1.01 10 100 Clearing and grubbing

1.01.10 200 Selective Clearing

1.02 10 100 Unclassified Excavation

1.02 10 200 Muck excavation

l h dd $4 00 $20 000 00 $8 00 $40 000 005,000 5,000

SECTION 2: SUBGRADE

20,000 20,000

20,000 20,000

20,000 20,000

500 500

1,500 1,500

500 500

500 500

SECTION 3: BASES

5,000 5,000

5,000 5,000

5,000 5,000

1,000 1,000

1,000 1,000

2.02 10 200 Subgrade modification $6.00 $120,000.00

2.02 10 100 Subgrade stabilization $10.00 $200,000.00 $6.00 $120,000.00

1.06 10 200 Mulch sodding  $4.00 $20,000.00 $8.00 $40,000.00

2.02 20 100 Fly ash $100.00 $50,000.00 $120.00 $60,000.00

$4.50 $90,000.00

2.01 10 100 Subgrade method B $4.00 $80,000.00 $2.00 $40,000.00

2.02 20 200 Cement kiln dust $80.00 $120,000.00 $70.00 $105,000.00

2.02 20 300 Portland cement $200.00 $100,000.00 $130.00 $65,000.00

2.02 20 400 Lime $225.00 $112,500.00 $180.00 $90,000.00

3.01 10 100 Aggregate base type A $135.00 $675,000.00 $54.44 $272,200.00

3.02 10 100 Open graded bituminous base $20.00 $100,000.00 $15.93 $79,650.00

$7,500.003.03 10 100 Separator fabric for bases $2.50 $12,500.00 $1.50

3.04 10 100 Geotextile reinforcement $2.50 $2,500.00 $2.00 $2,000.00

3.04 10 200 Geo grid reinforcement $2.50 $2,500.00 $2.50 $2,500.00



SECTION 4: SURFACES

5,000 5,000

5,000 5,000

5,000 5,000

5,000 5,000

10,000 10,000

5,000 5,000

5,000 5,000

5,000 5,000

80 80

200 200

500 500

1,000 1,000

5,000 5,000

80 80

200 200

500 500

1,000 1,000

5,000 5,000

80 80

4.05 10 100 Separator fabric $2.50 $12,500.00 $2.00 $10,000.00

$350.00 $28,000.00

4.06 10 500 Hot mix asphalt ‐ superpave 
type S3 (PG 64‐22OK) > 1000 tons $92.00 $460,000.00 $100.00 $500,000.00

4.06 20 200 Hot mix asphalt ‐ superpave 
type S4 (PG64 ‐ 22OK) 80 to 200 tons $180.00 $36,000.00 $275.00 $55,000.00

$24,000.00

4.06 20 400 Hot mix asphalt ‐ superpave 
type S4 (PG64 ‐ 22OK) 500 to 1000 tons $98.00 $98,000.00 $175.00 $175,000.00

4.06 20 500 Hot mix asphalt ‐ superpave 
type S4 (PG64 ‐ 22OK) >1000 tons $92.00 $460,000.00 $125.00 $625,000.00

 4.06 30 100 Hot mix asphalt ‐ superpave 
type S5 (PG64 ‐ 22OK) less than 80 tons $250.00 $20,000.00

4 06 30 200 Hot mix asphalt superpave

4.06 20 100 Hot mix asphalt ‐ superpave 
type S4 (PG64 ‐ 22OK) less than 80 tons $250.00 $20,000.00 $325.00 $26,000.00

4.06 20 300 Hot mix asphalt ‐ superpave 
type S4 (PG64 ‐ 22OK) 200 to 500 tons $125.00 $62,500.00 $225.00 $112,500.00

$25,000.00$5.00$50,000.00$10.004.04 10 100 Prime coat

4.06.10 300 Hot mix asphalt ‐ superpave 
type S3 (PG 64‐22OK) 200 to 500 tons $125.00

$300.00$20,000.00$250.00

4.06 10 200 Hot mix asphalt ‐ superpave 
type S3 (PG 64‐22OK) 80 to 200 tons $180.00 $36,000.00 $250.00 $50,000.00

4.06 10 100 Hot mix asphalt ‐ superpave 
type S3 (PG64‐22OK) less than 80 tons

$2,500.00 $3.00 $15,000.00

4.03 10 100 Fog seal $2.00 $20,000.00 $5.00 $50,000.00

4.06 10 400 Hot mix asphalt ‐ superpave 
type S3 (PG 64‐22OK) 500 to 1000 tons

4.01 10 100 Traffic bound surface course 
type E

$70.00 $350,000.00 $28.00 $140,000.00

4.02 10 200 Chip seal ‐ double treatment

4.02 10 100 Chip seal ‐ single treatment $4.00 $20,000.00 $6.00 $30,000.00

$6.00 $30,000.00 $10.00 $50,000.00

4.03 10 200 Tack coat $4.00 $20,000.00 $4.00 $20,000.00

4.02 20 100 Chip seal ‐ preparation of base $0.50

$62,500.00 $200.00 $100,000.00

$98.00 $98,000.00 $150.00 $150,000.00

200 200

500 500

1,000 1,000

5,000 5,000

100 100

250 250

500 500

750 750

1,000 1,000

5,000 5,000

5,000 5,000

1,000 1,000

1,000 1,000

1,000 1,000

5,000 5,000

5,000 5,000

4.08 10 100 Cold milling   $20.00 $100,000.00 $4.00 $20,000.00

4.09 20 100 Seal coat (flood app) $1.95

4.09 10 200 Type B sealant (modified 
AASHTO M173) $2.00 $2,000.00 $6.10 $6,100.00

$6,900.00

4.09 10 100 Type A sealant (fiber‐fil 
material) $2.50 $2,500.00 $5.00 $5,000.00

4.10 10 200 Dowel jointed P.C. concrete 
pavement placement $85.00 $425,000.00 $35.00 $175,000.00

4.10 10 100 P.C. concrete pavement 
placement $75.00 $375,000.00 $30.00 $150,000.00

$1,950.00 $6.90

4.07 10 300 Asphalt patching 251 to 500 sq. 
ft.  $40.00 $20,000.00 $125.00 $62,500.00

4.07 10 400 Asphalt patching 501 to 750 sq. 
ft.  $40.00 $30,000.00 $100.00 $75,000.00

4.07 10 500 Asphalt patching 751 to 1000 
sq. ft.  $35.00 $35,000.00 $75.00 $75,000.00

4.07 10  600 Asphalt patching >1000 sq. ft.  $35.00 $175,000.00 $70.00 $350,000.00

4.07 10 100 Asphalt patching <100 sq. ft.  $45.00 $4,500.00 $200.00 $20,000.00

 4.06 30 300 Hot mix asphalt ‐ superpave 
type S5 (PG64 ‐ 22OK) 200 to 500 tons $125.00 $62,500.00 $250.00 $125,000.00

 4.06 30 400 Hot mix asphalt ‐ superpave 
type S5 (PG64 ‐ 22OK) 500 to 1000 tons $98.00 $98,000.00

 4.06 30 500 Hot mix asphalt ‐ superpave 
type S5 (PG64 ‐ 22OK) >1000 tons $92.00 $460,000.00 $150.00 $750,000.00

$11,250.00 $150.00 $37,500.00

$200.00 $200,000.00

4.07 10 200 Asphalt patching 101 to 250 sq. 
ft.  $45.00

 4.06 30 200 Hot mix asphalt ‐ superpave 
type S5 (PG64 ‐ 22OK) 80 to 200 tons $180.00 $36,000.00 $300.00 $60,000.00



1,000 1,000

500 500

10,000 10,000

10,000 10,000

10,000 10,000

5,000 5,000

SECTION 5: INCIDENTAL CONSTRUCTION

1,000 1,000

1,000 1,000

1,000 1,000

1,000 1,000

1,000 1,000

1,000 1,000

1,000 1,000

1,000 1,000

300 300

500 500

5,000 5,000

5,000 5,000

1,000 1,000

1,000 1,000

1,000 1,000

1,000 1,000

1 1

1 1

4.10 10 300 Full depth P.C.C. patch 
placement $125.00 $125,000.00 $75.00 $75,000.00

5.03 20 100 Pipe underdrain cover material $30.00 $30,000.00 $30.00 $30,000.00

5.02 10 200 Asphalt sidewalk $125.00 $125,000.00 $70.00 $70,000.00

5.03 10 100 Standard bedding materials, 
class C

$30.00 $30,000.00 $18.00 $18,000.00

$100.00 $100,000.00 $60.00 $60,000.00

5.01 10 200 Combined curb and gutter $75.00 $75,000.00 $35.00 $35,000.00

5.01 10 300 Asphalt curbing $30.00 $30,000.00 $45.00 $45,000.00

4.10 20 100 Portland cement concrete for 
pavement

4.11 10 200 Low modulus silicone joint 
sealant (self‐leveling)

$37,500.00 $10.00

5.04 10 600 Removal of fence $20.00 $20,000.00 $2.00 $2,000.00

5.04 10 400 Removal of curb and gutter $20.00 $20,000.00 $10.00 $10,000.00

5.04 10 500 Saw cut pavement $10.00 $10,000.00 $4.00 $4,000.00

5.05 10 100 Mobilization, less than 50 miles $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

5.05 10 200 Mobilization, 50 to 100 miles $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

$140.00 $1,400,000.00 $120.00 $1,200,000.00

$1.75

$20.00 $10,000.00 $15.00 $7,500.00

4.12 10 100 Diamond grinding concrete 
pavement $7.50 $50,000.00

5.01 10 100 Concrete curb $10.00 $10,000.00 $15.00

$30.00 $30,000.00 $15.00 $15,000.00

5.03 40 200 6" non‐perforated pipe 
underdrain

5.04 10 300 Removal of sidewalk

5.03 30 100 Trench excavation $10.00 $10,000.00 $9.00 $9,000.00

$15,000.00

5.02 10 100 Concrete sidewalk

5.04 10 200 Removal of concrete pavement $30.00 $150,000.00 $7.00 $35,000.00

5.04 10 100 Removal of asphalt pavement $20.00 $100,000.00 $6.00 $30,000.00

5.03 40 100 6" perforated pipe underdrain $20.00 $6,000.00 $15.00 $4,500.00

4.10 10 400 Partial depth P.C.C. patch 
placement $125.00

$17,500.00 $4.10 $41,000.00

4.11 10 100 Hot poured joint sealant $1.25 $12,500.00 $4.10 $41,000.00

$62,500.00 $50.00 $25,000.00

1 1

1 1

1 1

SECTION 6: TRAFFIC CONTROL

1,000 1,000

1,000 1,000

1,000 1,000

500 500

500 500

500 500

500 500

1,000 1,000

500 500

SECTION 7: PAVEMENT MARKING

5,000 5,000

5,000 5,000

2,500 2,500

100 100

100 100

100 100

1,000 1,000

100 100

5.05 10 300 Mobilization, 100 to 200 miles $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

5.05 10 400 Mobilization, more than 200 
miles

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

5.05 20 100 Haul rate $0.26 $0.26 $4.00 $4.00

6.01 10 100 Sheet aluminum signs $29.00 $29,000.00 $25.00 $25,000.00

6.01 10 200 Extruded aluminum panel signs $62.00 $62,000.00 $30.00 $30,000.00

6.01 20 100 Mast arm mounted signs $34.00 $34,000.00 $60.00 $60,000.00

6.02 10 100 Galvanized steel wide flange 
beam posts

$38.00 $19,000.00 $35.00 $17,500.00

6.02 10 200 Galvanized steel pipe posts $13.00 $6,500.00 $25.00 $12,500.00

6.02 20 100 Square tube post $15.00 $7,500.00 $20.00 $10,000.00

6.02 20 200 Flange channel posts $15.00 $7,500.00 $20.00 $10,000.00

6.04 10 100 Wheel stops $200.00 $100,000.00 $150.00 $75,000.00

7.01 10 300 Stripe paint, blue $3.25 $8,125.00 $2.00

6.02 30 100 Remove and reset existing signs $50.00 $50,000.00 $5.00 $5,000.00

7.01 10 100 Stripe paint, white $2.60 $13,000.00 $1.50 $7,500.00

$5,000.00

7.01 10 200 Stripe paint, yellow $2.60 $13,000.00 $1.50 $7,500.00

7.01 20 100 Arrow, words, or symbols, 
white

$85.00 $8,500.00 $300.00 $30,000.00

7.01 20 200 Arrow, words or symbols, 
yellow

$85.00 $8,500.00 $300.00 $30,000.00

7.01 20 300 Arrow, words or symbols, blue $110.00 $11,000.00 $300.00 $30,000.00

7.02 10 100 Pavement stripe removal

7.02 10 200 Pavement arrow, words or 
symbol removal

$52.00 $5,200.00 $200.00 $20,000.00

$2.40 $2,400.00 $1.50 $1,500.00



SECTION 8: MISCELLANEOUS

1 1

5,000 5,000

1 1

1 1

1,000 1,000

1,000 1,000

TOTAL UNIT PRICES: $8,781,325.26 $7,901,254.00

$4,000.00

$3,000.00 $4,000.00

$150.00

$2,500.00 $10,000.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00

$250.00 $3,000.00

$2,000.00

8.05 10 200 Concrete quality control  $3.00 $4.00

8.05 10 100 Asphalt quality control $2.00 $4.00

$250.00 $3,000.00

$300.00 $300.008.01 10 100 Civil engineer plans and specs

8.02 10 100 Fire marshall review $0.50 $2.00

8.03 10 100 Storm water pollution 
prevention plan

$5,000.00 $5,000.00

8.04 10 100 Construction staking

$150.00


